

V
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30948-30949/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2012 in MFA No.22444/2009,MFA No.22867/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

BALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MNGR. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO &ORS Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deva Dutt Kamat,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.
Ms. Saniya H.Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master