

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30948-30949/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012 in MFA No. 22444/2009 and MFA No. 22867/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MNGR. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO &ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Javed Rehman, adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By this application, counsel for the petitioner prays that the name of respondent No. 3 be deleted from the array of parties. The application is allowed at the risk of the petitioner and the name shall stand deleted from the array of parties.

Amended cause title be filed within a week.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(MINAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER