

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).30948-30949/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012 in MFA No. 22444/2009,22/11/2012 in MFA No. 22867/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MNGR. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO &ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neerja Sachdeva,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER