

LISTING ON 16.03.2015
COURT NO. 8
ITEM NO. 7

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 30948-30949 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shri Bala, S/o Gopal Bhandari

....PETITIONER

- VERSUS -

The Divisional Manager,
United India Ins. Co. Ltd. & Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.02.2015 with an office report dated 06.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent no. 1 has on 10.03.2015 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of March, 2015.

COPY TO: Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR